
Car#: 1

Racer: Waylon R.

The BugTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6759 4220.4311

5 2.6268 2224.5572

6 2.6058 4226.3683

4 2.5959 2227.22114

3 2.5999 2226.87225

2 2.5919 3227.57276

3 2.6078 3226.18307

2 2.6079 5226.18358

1 2.5929 2227.48379

5 2.5818 3228.464310

6 2.5648 2229.984411

4 2.5718 1229.354712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6019

2.5648

2.6759

2.75

1

5

226.72

220.43

229.98

0.0287 2.4704Std Dev: 



Car#: 2

Racer: Eastwood R.

WavyTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6179 2225.3121

5 2.6108 5225.9282

6 2.5948 2227.3293

4 2.5749 2229.07124

3 2.5838 1228.28235

2 2.5998 1226.88286

6 2.5918 2227.58297

4 2.6148 3225.58328

3 2.6408 5223.36439

2 2.5799 1228.634810

1 2.6029 6226.615011

5 2.5958 5227.235612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6007

2.5749

2.6408

2.92

1

6

226.81

223.36

229.07

0.0184 1.5986Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Harrison R.

SpeedyTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.7579 5213.8711

1 2.7069 6217.9032

5 2.7148 5217.2793

6 2.7258 5216.39104

4 2.6909 5219.20135

3 2.6068 3226.27246

3 2.6059 1226.35317

2 2.5839 4228.28368

1 2.5808 3228.55389

5 2.5968 3227.144410

6 2.5999 3226.874511

4 2.5958 3227.234812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6472

2.5808

2.7579

3.83

1

6

222.94

213.87

228.55

0.0658 5.4847Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Lucas J.

The Rat RodTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.7218 6216.7121

1 2.7259 3216.3842

5 2.7558 6214.04103

6 2.7699 5212.95114

4 2.7299 5216.07145

3 2.7589 6213.80256

3 2.7728 6212.72347

2 2.7718 6212.80398

1 2.7778 6212.34419

5 2.8048 6210.304710

6 2.8028 6210.454811

4 2.7348 6215.685112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7606

2.7218

2.8048

5.58

3

6

213.69

210.30

216.71

0.0282 2.1786Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Alice J.

SunsetTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5828 2228.3731

1 2.6098 4226.0152

5 2.6148 3225.58113

6 2.6168 3225.41124

4 2.6058 3226.36155

3 2.5999 3226.87266

3 2.5769 2228.90387

2 2.5698 2229.53438

1 2.5668 2229.80459

5 2.548 1231.495110

6 2.5529 1231.055211

4 2.5528 1231.065512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5831

2.5480

2.6168

2.25

1

4

228.37

225.41

231.49

0.0256 2.2609Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Teddy F.

Space BunsTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.8098 5209.9241

1 2.8809 6204.7462

5 2.8858 5204.39123

6 2.9269 6201.52134

4 2.8459 6207.26165

3 2.5829 1228.36276

1 2.5708 1229.44297

5 2.5879 4227.92358

6 2.5799 3228.63369

4 2.5769 1228.903910

3 2.5738 2229.175011

2 2.5578 2230.615512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6983

2.5578

2.9269

3.50

1

6

219.24

201.52

230.61

0.1540 12.2366Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Madison P.

Pink GalaxyTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6829 6219.8551

1 2.6778 4220.2772

5 2.6879 4219.44133

6 2.6858 4219.62144

4 2.6478 5222.77175

3 2.6799 3220.10286

5 2.6719 6220.76307

6 2.6638 4221.43318

4 2.6648 5221.35349

3 2.6129 4225.744510

2 2.5769 3228.905011

1 2.5728 3229.265212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6521

2.5728

2.6879

4.25

3

6

222.46

219.44

229.26

0.0415 3.5434Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Theo and Ben S.

T&B SpeedTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5858 1228.1111

2 2.5928 2227.4962

1 2.5869 3228.0183

5 2.5909 1227.66144

6 2.5959 2227.22155

4 2.5868 2228.02186

2 2.5839 1228.28307

1 2.5928 2227.49328

5 2.5979 4227.05389

6 2.6259 3224.623910

4 2.6028 5226.624211

3 2.6089 6226.095312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5959

2.5839

2.6259

2.67

1

6

227.22

224.62

228.28

0.0120 1.0421Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Jack T.

Blue RocketTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.4959 1236.3221

2 2.5039 1235.5772

1 2.5029 1235.6693

5 2.5169 1234.35154

6 2.5138 1234.64165

4 2.5029 1235.66196

2 2.5039 1235.57337

1 2.5069 1235.29358

5 2.5178 1234.27419

6 2.5188 1234.184210

4 2.5089 1235.104511

3 2.5098 1235.025612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5085

2.4959

2.5188

1.00

1

1

235.14

234.18

236.32

0.0071 0.6670Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Ava D.

Fast UnicornTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5438 1231.8731

2 2.5519 1231.1482

1 2.5468 1231.60103

5 2.5469 2231.59164

6 2.5579 1230.60175

4 2.5568 1230.70206

5 2.5669 1229.79347

6 2.5839 3228.28358

4 2.5689 1229.61389

3 2.5738 3229.174910

2 2.5618 1230.255411

1 2.5459 2231.685612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5588

2.5438

2.5839

1.50

1

3

230.52

228.28

231.87

0.0127 1.1352Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Tahan D.

Taylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 3.0429 6193.8441

2 3.1058 6189.9292

1 3.0998 6190.28113

5 2.6229 3224.88174

6 2.5898 3227.76185

4 2.5679 1229.70216

3 2.5819 2228.45357

2 2.5699 1229.52408

1 2.5788 4228.73429

5 2.5869 2228.014810

6 2.5768 4228.914911

4 2.5709 2229.435212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7079

2.5679

3.1058

3.33

1

6

219.12

189.92

229.70

0.2271 16.8198Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Benjamin J.

DeloreanTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5579 1230.6051

2 2.5489 2231.41102

1 2.5438 1231.87123

5 2.5608 1230.34184

6 2.5668 2229.80195

4 2.5599 1230.42226

3 2.5658 1229.89377

2 2.5768 2228.91428

1 2.5639 1230.06449

5 2.5818 4228.465010

6 2.5679 2229.705111

4 2.5769 2228.905412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5643

2.5438

2.5818

1.67

1

4

230.03

228.46

231.87

0.0112 1.0019Std Dev: 



Car#: 14

Racer: Victoria J.

BlueyTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5889 1227.8461

2 2.5839 1228.28112

1 2.5809 1228.54133

5 2.5839 4228.28194

6 2.5878 2227.93205

4 2.585 2228.18236

4 2.6039 2226.52307

3 2.6099 3226.00418

2 2.6038 2226.53469

1 2.6028 4226.624810

5 2.5988 4226.975411

6 2.5878 3227.935512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5931

2.5809

2.6099

2.42

1

4

227.47

226.00

228.54

0.0100 0.8760Std Dev: 



Car#: 15

Racer: Eliza L.

Orange FlameTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.8509 6206.9071

2 2.9299 6201.32122

1 2.9608 6199.22143

5 2.6778 5220.27204

6 2.7058 5217.99215

4 2.6308 5224.21246

3 2.6189 4225.23297

2 2.5959 3227.22348

1 2.5779 2228.81369

5 2.5769 3228.904210

6 2.6109 4225.924311

4 2.5958 1227.234612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6944

2.5769

2.9608

4.17

1

6

219.44

199.22

228.90

0.1398 10.8460Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Mckenna L.

The ChaserTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6198 6225.1581

2 2.5959 2227.22132

1 2.6119 4225.83153

5 2.6238 3224.80214

6 2.6208 4225.06225

4 2.6279 3224.45256

4 2.6188 2225.23317

3 2.6108 6225.92428

2 2.5908 2227.67479

1 2.5989 5226.964910

5 2.5879 4227.925511

6 2.5749 4229.075612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6069

2.5749

2.6279

3.75

2

6

226.27

224.45

229.07

0.0168 1.4613Std Dev: 



Car#: 17

Racer: London V.

Starry NightTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6548 4222.1891

2 2.6458 3222.94142

1 2.6598 5221.76163

5 2.6469 5222.84224

6 2.6588 6221.85235

4 2.6498 4222.60266

3 2.6479 4222.76397

2 2.6169 4225.40448

1 2.6178 4225.32469

5 2.5869 4228.015210

6 2.5699 1229.525311

4 2.5659 3229.885612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6268

2.5659

2.6598

3.92

1

6

224.59

221.76

229.88

0.0348 3.0090Std Dev: 



Car#: 18

Racer: Sabrina V.

MickeyTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6348 3223.87101

2 2.6419 5223.26152

1 2.6459 4222.93173

5 2.6448 5223.02234

6 2.6238 4224.80245

4 2.6119 5225.83276

1 2.6079 4226.18307

5 2.6208 5225.06368

6 2.6078 4226.18379

4 2.6088 3226.104010

3 2.6218 4224.985111

2 2.6119 6225.835612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6235

2.6078

2.6459

4.33

3

6

224.84

222.93

226.18

0.0148 1.2651Std Dev: 



Car#: 19

Racer: Sophia S.

FierceTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6959 4218.79111

2 2.6418 4223.27162

1 2.6419 5223.26183

5 2.6378 6223.61244

6 2.6219 2224.97255

4 2.6438 2223.10286

3 2.6278 4224.46327

2 2.6388 5223.53378

1 2.6249 2224.71399

5 2.6259 6224.624510

6 2.6259 6224.624611

4 2.6108 6225.924912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6364

2.6108

2.6959

4.33

2

6

223.74

218.79

225.92

0.0212 1.7760Std Dev: 



Car#: 20

Racer: Tyson S.

Taylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6308 3224.2111

3 2.6508 4222.51122

2 2.6669 6221.17173

1 2.6388 5223.53194

5 2.7399 5215.28255

6 2.6609 5221.67266

3 2.6409 4223.35337

2 2.6258 5224.63388

1 2.6009 2226.78409

5 2.6219 5224.974610

6 2.6158 4225.494711

4 2.5889 5227.845012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6402

2.5889

2.7399

4.42

2

6

223.45

215.28

227.84

0.0388 3.2308Std Dev: 



Car#: 21

Racer: Siueva G.

Fire ChampionTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6309 3224.2021

3 2.6479 3222.76132

2 2.6288 4224.38183

1 2.5968 3227.14204

5 2.5898 2227.76265

6 2.5989 4226.96276

5 2.6059 2226.35337

6 2.5858 2228.11348

4 2.5938 3227.40379

3 2.6289 5224.374810

2 2.6039 4226.525311

1 2.5878 3227.935512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6083

2.5858

2.6479

3.17

2

5

226.16

222.76

228.11

0.0206 1.7729Std Dev: 



Car#: 22

Racer: Sage Y.

Taylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6418 3223.2731

3 2.6399 2223.43142

2 2.6469 6222.84193

1 2.6508 4222.51214

5 2.6688 6221.01275

6 2.6918 4219.13286

2 2.6688 5221.01317

1 2.6628 5221.51338

5 2.6909 5219.20399

6 2.6829 6219.854010

4 2.6738 6220.604311

3 2.6968 6218.725412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6680

2.6399

2.6968

4.83

2

6

221.09

218.72

223.43

0.0200 1.6598Std Dev: 



Car#: 23

Racer: Stevie S.

Falling WagonTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.7988 6210.7511

4 2.7789 4212.2642

3 2.7408 6215.21153

2 2.7148 6217.27204

1 2.7079 6217.82225

5 2.7588 6213.80286

5 2.7838 5211.88327

6 2.7119 6217.50338

4 2.6609 6221.67369

3 2.6609 5221.674710

2 2.6539 5222.265211

1 2.6579 5221.925412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7191

2.6539

2.7988

5.50

4

6

217.00

210.75

222.26

0.0532 4.2392Std Dev: 



Car#: 24

Racer: Kenzie P.

Sutdent DriverTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6178 2225.3211

6 2.6368 4223.7022

4 2.6039 3226.5253

3 2.5928 3227.49164

2 2.5889 2227.84215

1 2.6039 3226.52236

2 2.5829 1228.36327

1 2.5999 4226.87348

5 2.6428 4223.19409

6 2.6398 4223.444110

4 2.6448 6223.024411

3 2.6109 5225.925512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6138

2.5829

2.6448

3.42

1

6

225.68

223.02

228.36

0.0222 1.9153Std Dev: 



Car#: 25

Racer: Logan B.

Cheddar HeadTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6398 5223.4421

6 2.6499 4222.5932

4 2.6148 3225.5863

3 2.6209 2225.05174

2 2.6178 3225.32225

1 2.6009 2226.78246

4 2.6288 5224.38297

3 2.6628 5221.51408

2 2.6149 5225.57459

1 2.6068 3226.274710

5 2.5778 2228.825311

6 2.5888 3227.845412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6187

2.5778

2.6628

3.50

2

5

225.26

221.51

228.82

0.0244 2.0929Std Dev: 



Car#: 26

Racer: Boston W.

The BossTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6898 5219.2931

6 2.6779 2220.2642

4 2.6518 3222.4373

3 2.6419 5223.26184

2 2.6089 4226.09235

1 2.5868 1228.02256

5 2.6129 3225.74297

6 2.6099 5226.00308

4 2.6168 3225.41339

3 2.6198 5225.154410

2 2.5699 2229.524911

1 2.5808 3228.555112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6223

2.5699

2.6898

3.42

1

5

224.98

219.29

229.52

0.0370 3.1591Std Dev: 



Car#: 27

Racer: Jayden R.

Ecto-1Taylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5918 1227.5841

6 2.5948 2227.3252

4 2.5689 2229.6183

3 2.5779 3228.81194

2 2.5778 1228.82245

1 2.5798 1228.64266

3 2.5679 1229.70367

2 2.5809 2228.54418

1 2.5629 1230.15439

5 2.5649 1229.974910

6 2.5668 1229.805011

4 2.5788 3228.735312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5761

2.5629

2.5948

1.58

1

3

228.97

227.32

230.15

0.0102 0.9084Std Dev: 



Car#: 28

Racer: Jocelyn R.

Barbie's RideTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6708 5220.8551

6 2.6749 4220.5162

4 2.6529 3222.3493

3 2.6318 4224.12204

2 2.6348 4223.87255

1 2.5899 2227.75276

5 2.6229 3224.88317

6 2.6278 4224.46328

4 2.625 6224.70359

3 2.6119 3225.834610

2 2.6269 5224.545111

1 2.6048 5226.445312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6312

2.5899

2.6749

4.00

2

6

224.19

220.51

227.75

0.0250 2.1231Std Dev: 



Car#: 29

Racer: Raidyn V.

FoxyTaylorsville

2/3/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Taylorsville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7259 5216.3861

6 2.7009 5218.3972

4 2.7048 4218.07103

3 2.7419 6215.12214

2 2.7058 6217.99265

1 2.7268 5216.31286

2 2.7058 6217.99297

1 2.7059 6217.98318

5 2.7349 6215.67379

6 2.7149 6217.263810

4 2.7138 5217.354111

3 2.7289 6216.155212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7175

2.7009

2.7419

5.50

4

6

217.06

215.12

218.39

0.0137 1.0887Std Dev: 


